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- HIGHLYERODIBLELANDCLASSES- HIGHLYERODIBLEAND
1 . HIGHLYERODIBLELAND POTENTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE
2. POTENTIALLYHIGHLYERODIBLE LANDCACULATOR VER1.1
3. NOTHIGHLYERODIBLEI WINDEROSIIONI WATEREROSION I

MAP C I HEL R K T SLOPE-PERCENSLOPE--LENGTHLS- VALUE HEL
MUID SYMBOL SOILNAME X VALUEVALUECLASSVALUEVALUEVALUEMIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. MIN. MAX. 8T/RKCLASS

fffffff* f**fff *fffff***ff*****f* * ff* fffff ffffff fffff ffffff fffff* fffff ffffff fffff ffffff ffffff fffff fffff fffff *ff*
644 DREDGE 1 ERROR 0 ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
644ACA ACA ALAMO 1100 0.3 0 3 15 0.24 2 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 4.444 3
644AGB AGB AMADOR 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 1 0 8 200 8000.080 2.799 1.333 2
644AMB AMB AMADOR 1100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 lOa 100 8000.069 2.7990.863 2
644AMD AMD AMADOR 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 1 8 30 50 5000.700 13.1190.865 2
644AMF AMF AMADOR 1100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 1 30 60 50 3004.149 21.7330.865 1
644ANA ANA ANDERSON 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 5 0 3 .100 8000.069 0.53510.000 3
644ANB ANB ANDERSON 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 e 3 e 100 6000.287 2.42410.000 3
644AOA AOA ANDERSON 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53510.000 3
644AUB AUB AUBURN 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 1 3 a 100 6000.287 2.424 1.333 2
644AUD AUD AUBURN 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 1 8 20 100 4000.990 6.955 1.333 2
644BCA BCA BEARCREEK 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5352.500 3
644BEA BEA BEARCREEK 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5354.000 3
644BGA BGA BEARCREEK 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5354.000 3
644BMA BMA BEARCREEK 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.37 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5352.162 3
644CAA CAA CHUALAR 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.28 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5359.524 3
644CBA CBA CHUALAR 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.28 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5359.524 3
644CCA CCA COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 38 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24112.500 3
644CDA CDA COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 38 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 800 0.080 0.24112.500 3
644CEA CEA COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24112.600 3
644CFA CFA COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24112.500 3
644CGA CGA COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24112.600 3
644CHA CHA COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24112.500 3
644CKA CKA COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.24112.500 3
644CMA CMA COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24112.500 3
644COA COA COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24112.500 3
644CPA CPA COLUMBIA 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24112.500 3
644CSB caB COLUMBIA 1100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 8 100 8000.069 2.79912.500 3
644CYB CYB CORNING 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.17 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4244.706 3
644CYC CYC CORNING 1100 0.25 0 3 20 0.17 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5404.706 2
644CYD CYD CORNING 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.17 2 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7344.706 2
644DEA DEA DELHI 1100 0.3 134 1 15 0.24 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53511.111 3
644DEB DEB DELHI 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.24 5 3 8 100 6000.287 2.42411.111 3
644DFA DFA DELHI 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.24 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53511.111 3
644DGA DGA DELHI 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.24 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53511.111 3
644DHA DHA DELHI 1 100 0.3 310 1 15 0.2 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53513.333 3
644DHB DHB DELHI 1 100 0.3 310 1 15 0.2 5 3 8 100 6000.287 2.42413.333 3
644DKA DKA DELLO 1100 0.3 134 1 15 0.16 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24117.778 3
644DMA DMA DINUBA 1100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644DNA DNA DINUBA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644DOA DOA DINUBA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644DPA DPA DINUBA 1100 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 200 6000.080 0.241 6.202 3
644DRA DRA DINUBA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644DSA DSA DINUBA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644DTA DTA DINUBA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2417.207 3
644DUA DUA DINUBA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 6 0 1 200 6000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644DWA DWA DINUBA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 ZOO 800 0.080 0.2416.Z02 3
644DXA DXA DINUBA 1100 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 200 6000.080 0.241 6.202 3
644DYA DYA DINUBA 1100 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 zoo 600 0.080 0.241 6~02 3
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644DZA DZA DINUBA 1 100 0.3 86 3 HI 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.080' 0.241 6.202 3
644ECF ECF EXCHEQUER 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 1 30 60 50 3004.149 21.733 1.000 1
644ERD ERD EXCHEUER 1 40 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 1 8 30 50 5500.700 13.760 1.000 2
644ERD ERD AUBUR 2 30 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 1 8 30 50 5500.700 13.760 1.333 2
644EXB EXB EXCHEQUER 1 50 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 1 3 8 100 600 0.287. 2.424 1.000 2
644EXB EXB AUBURN 2 50 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 1 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424 1.333 2
644FOA FOA FOSTER 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 6 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 8.333 3
644FPA FPA FRESNO 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.43 1 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.240 3
644FRA FRA FRESNO 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.43 1 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.240 3
644FSA FSA FRESNO 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.43 1 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.240 3
644FTA FTA FRESNO 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.43 1 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.240 3
644FUA FUA FRESNO 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.43 1 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2411.240 3
644FVA FVA FRESNO 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.43 1 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.240 3
644FWA FWA FRESNO 1 50 0.3 86 1 15 0.43 1 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2411.240 3
644FWA FWA DINUBA Z 50 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 6.202 3
644FXA FXA FRESNO 1 50 0.3 86 1 15 0.43 1 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.240 3
644FXA FXA DINUBA 2 50 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 IS 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 6.202 3
644GFA GFA GRANGEVILLE 1 100 0.25 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 8.333 3
644GGA GGA GRANGEVI LLE 1 100 0.25 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2418.333 3
644GHA GHA GRANGEVILLE 1 100 0.25 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 8.333 3
644GKA GKA GRANGEVI LLE 1 100 0.25 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 8.333 3
644GMA GMA GRANGEVILLE 1100 0.25 38 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2418.333 3
644GNAGNA GRANGEVI LLE 1 100 0.25 56 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644GOAGOA GRANGEVILLE 1 100 0.25 56 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2417.207 3
644GRAGRA GREENFIELD 1 100 0.3 86 3 16 0.32 6 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5358.333 3
644GSA GSA GREENFIELD 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5358.333 3
644GSB GSB GREENFIELD 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.32 5 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4248.333 3
644GVA GVA GREENFIELD 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.32 3 0 3 100 8000.069 0.6356.000 3
644HAB HAB TOOMES 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.32 1 0 8 100 8000.069 2.799 1.000 2
644HBA HBA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.6358.333 3
644HBMAHBMA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.32 3 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5355.000 3
644HBPAHBPA. HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2418.333 3
644HBSAHBSA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.32 6 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 8.333 3
644HC HC HONCUT 1 100 15 0 3 20 0.24 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5358.333 3
644HCA HCA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.2 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53513.333 3
644HDA HDA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 16 0.32 6 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5358.333 3
644HDB HDB HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 16 0.32 5 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424 8.3
644HDCHDC HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 H5 0.32 5 8 15 50 5500.700 5.1540e.3JJ
644HDDAHDDA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 H5 0.32 6 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2418.333 3
644HDMAHDMA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 1 15 0.32 3 0 3 100 8000.069 0.15365.000 3
644HDPAHDPA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 16 0.32 6 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 8.333 3
644HDSA.HDSA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 ZOO 8000.080 0.2418.333 3
644HEA HEA HANFORD 1 100 0.3 66 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2418.333 3
644HFA HFA HILMAR 1 100 0.3 134 1 H5 0.24 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24111.111 3
644HFDAHFDA HILMAR 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.24 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24111.111 3
644HFEAHFEA HILMAR 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.24 6 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24111.111 3
644HG HG HONCUT 1 100 15 0 3 20 0.24 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5358.333 3
644HKBA HKBA HILMAR 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.24 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24111.111 3644HKGAHKGA HILMAR 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.24 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24111.111 3
644HLB HLB HOPETON 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.28 5 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4247.143 3
644HMAHMA HILMAR 100 0.3 310 1 15 0.2 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53513.333 3
644HNA HNA HONCUT 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2416.250 3
644HOA HOA HONCUT 1 100 0.2 86 3 20 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 6.250 3
644HPA HPA HONCUT 1 100 0.2 86 3 ZO 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.Z416.250 3
644HRA HRA HONCUT 1 100 0.2 86 3 20 0.28 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.143 3
644HSB HSB HOPETON 1 100 O.Z 0 3 ZO 0.24 5 3 8 100 600 0.Z87 2.4248.333 3
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6HSV HSV HOLLAND 1 100 15 0 3 20 0.Z8 5 6 11 50 550 0.75 3.62 7.143 3
644HTA HTA HOPETON 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.28 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.535 7.143 3
644HUA HUA HOPETON 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5355.405 3
644HUB HUB HOPETON 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 5 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4245.405 3
644HVB HVB HORNITOS 1 100 0.1 38ERROR 25 0.37 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424ERROR ERRO
644HVD HVD HORNITOS 1 100 0.1 38 3 25 0.37 1 8 30 50 5500.700 13.7600.665 2
644HYB HYB HORNITOS 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 1 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424 1.333 2
644HYD HYD HORNITOS 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 1 8 30 50 5500.700 13.760 1.333 2
644KEB KEB KEYES 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 0 8 100 6000.069 2.7992.000 2
644KGB KGB KEYES 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 0 8 100 8000.069 2.7992.000 2
644LA LA LAVA 1 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERRORERRO
644MAA MAA MADERA 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.37 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.375 2.6a3 3
644MDAMDA MADERA 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 2 0 2 200 800 o.oeo 0.3763.333 3
644MDBMDB MADERA 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 2 2 4 100 BOO0.201 0.91a 3.333 3
644MEAMEA MADERA 1 70 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 2 0 2 200 800 o.oeo 0.3753.333 3
644MEAMEA ALAMO 2 30 0.3 0 3 15 0.24 2 0 2 200 8000.080 0.3754.444 3
644MKA MKA MEIKLE 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24110.000 3
644MMAMMA MODESTO 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644MNA MNA MODESTO 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644MOAMOA MODESTO 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644MPAMPA MODESTO 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 BOO0.080 0.2417.207 3
644MTA MTA MONTPELLIER 1 100 0.15 86 3 20 0.32 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5356.250 3
644MTB MTB MONTPELLIER 1 100 0.15 86 3 20 0.32 5 3 6 100 6000.287 2.4246.250 3
644MTC MTC MONTPELLIER 1 100 0.15 86 3 20 0.32 5 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5406.250 3
644MTC2 MTC2 MONTPELLIER 1 100 0.15 86 3 20 0.32 5 8 15 50 6500.700 5.5406.250 3
644MTD2 MTD2 MONTPELLIER 1 100 0.15 86 3 20 0.32 5 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.734 6.250 2
644MTD3 MTD3 MONTPELLIER 1 100 0.15 86 3 20 0.32 5 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.734 6.250 2
644MVA MVA MONTPELLIER 1 100 0.15 86 3 20 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 6.250 3
6440AA OAA OAKDALE 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.24 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53511.111 3
644PAA PAA PAULSELL 1 100 0.15 0 3 20 0.24 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2418.333 3
644PCB PCB PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 0 a 100 8000.069 2.7992.000 2
644PCD PCD PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 8 30 50 5500.700 13.7602.000 2
644PEB PEB PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4242.000 2
644PED PED PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 8 30 50 6500.700 13.7602.000 2
644PEF PEF PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 30 75 50 3004.149 26.0342.000 1
644PFB PFB PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 1 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424 1.250 2
644PFD PFD PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 1 8 30 50 5500.700 13.760 1.250 2
644PFE PFE PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 1 30 45 50 4004.149 18.857 1.250 1
644PMB PMB PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4242.600 3
644PMCPMC PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5402.500 2
6PMCZ PMCZ PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 2 e 15 50 5500.700 5.5402.500 2
644PMDPMD PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 2 15 30 50 500 1.671 13.1192.500 2
644PMDZPMD2 PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 2 15 30 50 500 1.671 13.1192.500 2
644POB PCB PENTZ 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.28 1 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424 1.429 2
644PPB PPB PENTZ 1 50 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 0 8 100 8000.069 2.7992.000 2
644PPB PPB REDDING 2 50 0.2 0 3 20 0.24 2 0 8 100 8000.069 2.7993.333 3
644PTB PTB PETERS 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.24 1 0 a 100 8000.069 2.799 1.667 2
644PTC PTC PETERS 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.24 1 8 15 50 5500.700 5.540 1.667 2
644PVB PVB PETERS 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.16 1 0 a 100 8000.069 2.7992.667 2
644PVC PVC PETERS 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.15 1 a 15 50 5500.700 5.5402.667 2
644PXB PXB PENTZ 1 60 0.2 0 3 20 0.24 1 0 8 100 BOO0.069 2.799 1.667 2
644PXB PXB PENTZ 2 40 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 2 0 8 100 8000.069 2.7994.000 3
644PXC PXC PETERS 1 60 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 1 a 15 50 5500.700 6.5402.000 2
644PXC PXC PENTZ 2 40 0.2 0 3 20 0.24 1 a 15 50 5500.700 5.540 1.667 2
644RAA RAA RAYNOR 1 100 0.2 0 3 2:0 0.24 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5353.333 3
644MB RAB RAYNOR 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.24 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4243.333 3
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644RAC RAC RAYNOR 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.24 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5403.333 2
644RBB RBB RAYNOR 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.17 2 0 8 100 BOO0.069 2.7994.706 3
644RBC RBC RAYNOR 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.17 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5404.706 2
644RCB RCB REDDING 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 2 0 8 100 8000.069 2.7994.000 3
644RCC RCC REDDING 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.2 2 8 15 50 6600.700 5.5404.000 2
644RDB RDB REDDING 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.24 2 0 8 100 6000.069 2.7993.333 3
644REA REA ROCKLIN 1 100 0.26 86 1 20 0.37 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5352.162 3
644REB REB ROCKLIN 1 100 0.25 86 1 20 0.37 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424 2.162 2
644RFA RFA ROSSI 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.28 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 9.524 3
644RGA RGA ROSSI 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.28 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 9.524 3
644RKA RKA ROSSI 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 5 0 1 200 6000.060 0.2418.333 3
644RLD RLD REDDING 1 100 15 0 3 20 0.2 2 5 8 100 5500.535 2.321 4.000 3
644RNA RNA ROSSI 1 60 0.3 0 3 15 0.26 5 0 1 200 6000.060 0.241 9.524 3
644RNA RNA WAUKENA 2 40 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 6000.060 0.241 7.207 3
644ROA ROA ROSSI 1 60 0.3 0 3 15 0.28 5 0 1 200 6000.080 0.241 9.524 3
644ROA ROA WAUKENA 2 40 0.3 66 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644RR RR RIVERWASH 1 ERROR 0 ERROR ERROR ERROR ERRO
644RTA RTA RYER 1 100 0.1 0 3 20 0.24 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 6.333 3
644RVA RVA RYER 1 100 0.1 0 3 20 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2416.250 3
644RYA RYA RYER 1 100 0.1 0 3 20 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2415.405 3
644SAA SAA SANJOAQUIN 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5353.333 3
644SAB SAB SANJOAQUIN 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 2 3 8 100 6500.287 2.3213.333 3
644SC SC SCHIST 1 ERROR 0 ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
644SMA SMA SANJOAQUIN 1 50 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5353.333 3
644SMASMA MADERA 2 50 0.3 0 3 15 0.32 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5353.333 3
644SNA SNA SNELLING 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 5 0 3 100 6000.069 0.6356.250 3
644SNB SNB SNELLING 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 5 3 8 100 6000.267 2.4246.250 3
644SWASWA SNELLING 1 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.2416.250 3
644TBA TBA TEMPLE 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.2419.302 3
644TCA TCA TEMPLE 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 9.302 3
644TDA TDA TEMPLE 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.241 9.302 3
644TEA TEA TEMPLE 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 5 0 1 200 6000.080 0.24112.500 3
644TFA TFA TEMPLE 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.32 6 0 1 200 8000.060 0.24112.600 3
644TGA TGA TEMPLE 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.24110.611 3
644THA THA TEMPLE 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.24110.811 3
644TKA TKA TEMPLE 1 100 0.3 0 3 10 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.24110.811 3
644TMA TMA TRAVER 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 6.202 3
644TNA TNA TRAVER 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 200 6000.060 0.241 6.202 3
644TOA TOA TRAVER 1 100 0.3 66 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.241 6.202 3
644TPA TPA TRAVER 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 6.202 3
644TRA TRA TRAVER 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.080

0.2416.20!644TSA TSA TRAVER 1 100 0.3 0 3 15 0.43 15 0 1 200 8000.080 0.2416.20 J
644TT TT TUFF 1 ERROR 0 ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
644TUA TUA TUJUNGA 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.2 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53513.333 3
644TUB TUB TUJUNGA 1 100 0.3 134 1 15 0.2 6 3 5 100 6000.287 1.31013.333 3
644TVA TVA TUNJUNGA 1 100 0.3 310 1 15 0.17 5 0 3 100 8000.069 0.53616.666 3
644TX TX TERRACE 1 ERROR 0 ERRORERROR ERRORERRO
644WAA WAA WAUKENA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 6 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644WBA \AlBA WAUKENA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.241 7.207 3
644WCA\IICA WAUKENA 1 100 0.3 66 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.241 7.207 3
644WDAWDA WAUKENA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.060 0.241 7.207 3
644WEA\ilEA WAUKENA 1 100 0.3 86 3 15' 0.37 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 7.207 3
644WHDWHD WHITEROCK 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 1 8 30 60 6600.700 13.7600.866 2
644WHFWHF WHITEROCK 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.31 1 30 60 50 3004.149 21.7330.865 1
644WKBWKB WHlTEROCK 1 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.37 1 0 8 100 8000.069 2.7990.665 2
644WMB \11MB WHITNEY 1100 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.424 2.162 -i
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644WMC WMC WHITNEY 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 e 15 50 5500.700 5.540 2.162 2
644WMCl WMCl WHITNEY 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.5402.162 2
644WMD WMD WHITNEY 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 15 30 50 400 1.671 11.7342.162 2
644WMD2 WMD2 WHITNEY 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 15 30 50 40 1.671 3.711 2.162 2
644WME2 WME2 WHITNEY 1 100 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 30 45 500 40013.119 18.8572.162 1
644WRA WRA WHITNEY 1 45 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5352.162 3
644WRA WRA ROCKLIN 2 30 0.25 86 1 20 0.37 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.6352.162 3
644WRB WRB WHITNEY 55 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4242.162 2
644WRC WRC WHITNEY 60 0.25 0 3 20 0.37 2 8 15 50 5500.700 5.540 2.162 2644WTA WTA WYMAN 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.32 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 6.250 3
644WVA WVA WYMAN 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 4.651 3
644WYA WYA WYMAN 100 0.2 0 3 20 0.43 5 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 4.651 3
644YOA YeA YOKOHL 100 0.1 0 3 20 0.37 2 0 3 100 8000.069 0.5362.162 3644YRA YRA YOKOHL 100 0.1 0 3 20 0.43 2 0 1 200 8000.080 0.241 1.860 3644ZAB ZAB ZACA 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 3 3 8 100 6000.287 2.4244.000 3644ZAC lAC ZACA 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 3 e 15 100 5500.990 5.5404.000 2644ZAD ZAD ZACA 100 0.1 0 3 25 0.24 3 15 30 50 500 1.671 13.1194.000 Z


